Chesil Bank Parish Council
DRAFTPAYMENTS LIST 27 TO 38

2 June 2023 (CBPC 2023-2024)

Voucher

27

28
29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Cheque

Name

Mrs M Harding

Salary/Expenses for May

HMRC

Starboard Systems

Accounting software annual fee
Martin Jolliffe

Cemetery & Churchyard grass contract
Strangways Hall

June PC meeting hall hire
Langton Herring VH

APA Langton herring 24/05/23
OT Event Technicians
Coronation lighting of the Chapel
Wessex Ground Services

Grass contract Playing field and Abb rec ground

Fleur Graphics

LH resilience planning costs
NNB Outdoors

Backless Bench x 2 - 1 x FOC
NNB Outdoors

Sandwick Bences x 2 - 1 x FOC
Friends of St Nicholas

Description Amount
Clerks Salary/Expenses 917.48
PAYE 10.21
Accounting software 331.20
Cemetery & Churchyard grass cutting 237.50
Hall Hire 15.00
Hall Hire 15.00
Coronation costs 943.37
Grass Cutting 139.51
Printing 118.70
Coronation benches Portesham 291.60
Coronation benches Portesham 448.20
Candles on the Hill 120.00

TOTAL 3,587.77

Page 1

Created by [ ]:I] Scribe



