## Chesil Bank Parish Council DRAFTPAYMENTS LIST 27 TO 38

Voucher	Cheque	Name	Description	Amount
27		Mrs M Harding	Clerks Salary/Expenses	917.48
		Salary/Expenses for May		
28		HMRC	PAYE	10.21
29		Starboard Systems	Accounting software	331.20
		Accounting software annual fee		
30		Martin Jolliffe	Cemetery & Churchyard grass cutting	237.50
		Cemetery & Churchyard grass contract		
31		Strangways Hall	Hall Hire	15.00
		June PC meeting hall hire		
32		Langton Herring VH	Hall Hire	15.00
		APA Langton herring 24/05/23		
33		OT Event Technicians	Coronation costs	943.37
		Coronation lighting of the Chapel		
34		Wessex Ground Services	Grass Cutting	139.51
		Grass contract Playing field and Abb rec gro	ound	
35		Fleur Graphics	Printing	118.70
		LH resilience planning costs		
36		NNB Outdoors	Coronation benches Portesham	291.60
		Backless Bench x 2 - 1 x FOC		
37		NNB Outdoors	Coronation benches Portesham	448.20
		Sandwick Bences x 2 - 1 x FOC		
38		Friends of St Nicholas	Candles on the Hill	120.00
			TOTAL	3,587.77